Information Governance
Department
14 Lister Street
University Hospital Crosshouse
Crosshouse
Kilmarnock KA2 0BB



Sarah James Date 13 May 2019

Your Ref

Our Ref 222/2019

Enquiries to Freedom of Information

Extension 26112

Direct line 01563 826112

E-mail foi@aaaht.scot.nhs.uk

Dear Ms James,

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (SCOTLAND) ACT 2002

Thank-you for your request for the provision of the following information.

Do you have an agency service level agreement in place for Medical locums? No

Which framework do you currently source staff under? NP500

Which of the below arrangements do you currently have in place?

- Master Vendor
- Preferred supplier list
- No arrangement

Preferred supplier list – NP500.

What was your spend on medical locums for the last 3 financial years?

2018/19 £7,522,543 2017/18 £8,596,569 2016/17 £9,459,771

Do you have a bank for medical locums?

No

What value goes through your internal bank currently? Not applicable

Do you manage this on a system? If yes how much do you pay for this per annum or if per transaction please confirm? Not applicable Information Governance
Department
14 Lister Street
University Hospital Crosshouse
Crosshouse
Kilmarnock KA2 0BB



Do you have any company that runs this for you? If yes how much do you pay for this per annum or if per transaction please confirm? Not applicable

I trust this response is helpful. However, under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 if you are dissatisfied with our response you are entitled to request a review. A request for a review must be made in writing to Mrs Jillian Neilson, Head of Information Governance, NHS Ayrshire & Arran, 14 Lister Street, University Hospital Crosshouse, Kilmarnock, KA2 0BB or email lnformationGovernance@aapct.scot.nhs.uk, no later than 40 working days from 14 May 2019. You must provide your name, an address for correspondence, details of your original request and say why you would like a review.

If our decision is unchanged following a review and you remain dissatisfied with this, you then have the right to make a formal appeal to the Scottish Information Commissioner at www.itspublicknowledge.info/Appeal

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you require any further advice or assistance.

Yours sincerely,

Tara Palmer
Freedom of Information Officer
Information Governance
NHS Ayrshire & Arran
14 Lister Street, University Hospital Crosshouse
Kilmarnock KA2 0BE